
i tL'^:!! 

REPUatlCAN 

n c 
A A 
R 3 
I T 
A R 

0 

s u 
T 0 
E V 
L A 
L 
A 

5 H 
A I 
I C 
L K 

3 
P 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 
TUESDAY , 
PRECII^CT 

PARTY 

K H 
I 0 
R L 
a n 
y E 
s 

J 

p 
A 
U 
L 

G 

STATE REP : 

P 
A 
R 
A 
V 
E 

T 
I 

A I 
U A 

Y C 
£ 

A H 
u z 

*• PRinmY 
FESaUARY 3, 
BY PRSCIf^CT 

32^0 DISTRICT 

8 R T 
0 £ 0 
N T T 
Z A 
L L 
£ 
R 

ELECTION 
1993 
REPORT 

(VACANCY) 

NA«ES OF 

CITIES mQ 

TOyNSHIPS 

PAGE 

p 
0 
L 
L 

a 
0 
0 
IC 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

00 

00 

07 
08 

15 

01 
03 

• 12 
15 

31 

05 
00 

01 

01 

11 
09 

20 

07 
13 
08 
03 

31 

.39 
26 

13 

13 

21 
21 

42 

04 
23 
02 
41 

70 

58 
40 

00 

00 

01 
03 

04 

00 
03 
01 
01 

05 

00 
02 

00 

00 

01 
00 

01 

00 
02 
00 
00 

02 

04 
02 

11 

11 

06 
18 

24 

03 
14 
03 
15 

40 

16 
12 

05 55 73 02 06 28 

02 
02 
01 
09 

14 

14 
19 
07 
15 

55 

17 
44 
11 
79 

151 

00 
00 
01 
00 

01 

01 
04 
00 
00 

OS 

11 
22 
11 
40 

34 

CITY OF MEI1PHI3 

* 001 

TOTAL 

CITY OF RICHMOND 
* 001 

* 002 

TOTAL 

CITY OF UTICA 
* 001 
* 002 
* 003 
* 901 

TOTAL 
ARMADA TOWNSHIP 

* 001 

* 002 

TOTAL 

SRUCE TOWNSHIP 
* 001 
* 002 
* 003 
* 901 

TOTAL 

52 

52 

99 
105 

204 

33 
99 
39 

173 

349 

231 
136 

367 

90 
174 
57 

268 

589 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES^ SPECIAL ELECTION 
TUESDAY # FEBRUARy 2h, 1998 
PRECINCT 81f PRECINCT REPORT 

PAGE 

STATE REP 32ND DISTRICT (VACANCY) 

A S 
L A 
A N 
N 8 
0 
R 
N 

J 
I 
H 

K 
R 
A 
H 
E 
R 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NAUES OF 

CITIES AN© 

TOWNSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

8 
0 
0 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

REP DEM 

29 

29 

32 
73 

13 

13 

28 
21 

155 

23 
52 
11 

112 

198 

150 
92 

242 

49 

04 
12 
03 
67 

91 

80 
21 

101 

59 
91 
34 

182 

17 
35 
07 
83 

42 * 

42 

110 * 
94 * 

204 

27 * 
64 * 
19 * 
179 * 

239 

230 * 
113 * 

343 

76 * 
126 * 
41 * 
265 * 

CITY OF MEMPHIS 
001 

TOTAL 

CITY OF RICHMOND 
001 
002 

TOTAL 

CITY OF OTICA 
001 
002 
003 
901 

TOTAL 

ARMADA TOWNSHIP 
001 
002 

TOTAL 

BRUCE TOMNSHIP 
001 
002 
003 
901 

42 

42 

111 
95 

206 

27 
64 
20 

183 

294 

232 
115 

347 

77 
126 
41 

269 

366 142 508 TOTAL 513 



EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES* SPECIAL ELECTION 
TUESDAY » FEBRUARY Zk, 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PA&E 

STATE REP 32N0 DISTRICT CVACANCY> 

A S 
L A 
A N 
N e 

0 
R 
N 

J 
I 
H 

K 
R 
A 
H 
£ 
R 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

NA»ES OF 

C I T I E S ANO 

TOWNSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

3 
0 
0 
K 

REP DEM 

69 
84 

153 

13 
27 

40 

100 

100 

47 
SO 
18 
38 
30 
18 
38 
54 
20 
26 
24 
67 
31 
50 
49 
78 
20 
44 
51 
08 
07 
53 

12 

12 

10 
29 
16 
10 
07 
07 
15 
15 
08 
03 
08 
21 
08 
11 
11 
10 
08 
09 
10 
05 
01 
11 

82 * 
111 * 

193 

112 * 

112 

57 * 
109 * 
34 * 
48 * 
37 * 
25 * 
53 * 
69 * 
23 * 
29 * 
32 * 
88 * 
39 * 
61 * 
60 * 
88 * 
28 * 
53 * 
61 * 
13 * 
OS * 
64 * 

RAT 
001 
002 

TOWNSHIP 

TOTAL 

RICHH0MO 
001 

TOTAL 

TOWNSHIP 

SHELBY TOWNSHIP 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 

82 
111 

193 

112 

112 

57 
109 
34 
48 
38 
26 
53 
69 
28 
29 
33 
89 
40 
61 
60 
88 
28 
53 
61 
13 
08 
64 



EL451 STATE«ENT OF VOTES* SPECIAL ELECTION PASE 
TUESDAY *̂  FEBRUARt 24* 1998 
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

STATE REP 3 2 N D DISTRICT (VACANCY) 

A S 
L A 
A H 
H B 

0 
R 
H 

J 
I 
H 

K 
R 
A 
M 
£ 
R 

REP 0E« 

58 
69 
36 
20 
40 
36 

412 
1412 

21 
09 
07 
11 
18 
06 

216 
756 

2934 1277 

62 
54 
64 
46 
66 
91 
55 

196 

634 

811 

23 
12 
22 
15 
09 
13 
24 
97 

215 

1940 

T P T 
0 0 0 
T NAMES OF L T 
A L A 
L CITIES AND L 

8 
TOilNSMIPS 0 

0 
K 

79 
78 
43 
31 
58 
42 

623 
2168 

4211 

85 
66 
36 
61 
75 

104 
79 
293 

849 

6751 

-* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 

SHELBY 
023 
024 
025 
026 
027 
028 
901 
902 

TOTAL 

TOWNSHIP 

yASHINGTON 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
008 
901 

TOTAL 

GRAND 

TOWNSHIP 

TOTAL 

81 
78 
43 
31 
59 
42 

639 
2183 

4245 

85 
66 
36 
61 
75 

104 
79 

295 

851 

6803 



EL451 STATEflENT OF VOTES* SPECIAL ELECTION 
TUESDAY # FEBRUARY 24* 1998 

PASS 

CITY BY CITY REPORT 
STATE REP 32N0 DISTRICT (VACANCY) 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

A S 
L A 
A H 
N 3 

0 
R 
H 

J K 
I R 
n A 

n 
E 
R 

NAMES OF 

CITIES AND 

TOWNSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

e 
0 
0 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

REP DEH 

00 
00 
00 
29 
00 
00 

155 
00 
00 
00 

198 
00 

00 
00 
00 
13 
00 
00 
49 
00 
00 
00 
91 
00 

00 
00 
00 
42 
00 
00 
204 
00 
00 
GO 

2S9 
00 

CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 
CITY 

OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 
OF 

CENTER LINE 
EASTPOINTE 
FRASER 
MEMPHIS 
MTi CLEMENS 
NEW BALTIMORE 
RICHMOND 
ROSEVILLE 
ST CLAIR SHORES 
STERLIMS HSTS 
UTICA 
WARREN 

00 
00 
00 
42 
00 
00 
206 
00 
00 
00 

294 
00 

382 153 535 *CITIES TOTAL 542 

242 
366 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

153 
100 
2934 
634 

101 
142 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
40 
12 

1277 
215 

343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 347 
508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 
00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 
00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 
00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 
00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 
00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 
00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 

193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 
112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 

4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 
349 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 

4429 1787 

4811 1940 

6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 

6751 *SRAND TOTAL 

6261 

6803 



CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF HACOHS 

THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS OF MACOMB COUNTY HAVINfi ASCERTAINED AN0 CANVASSED 
THE VOTES OF THE SEVERAL CITIES AND TOWNSHIPS OF THIS COUNTY^ AT THE 

SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 
ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT. 

DO HERESY CERTIFY AND DETERNINE 

THAT ALAN SANBORN 
HAVING RECEIVED THE LARGEST NUflSER OF VOTES IS ELECTED TO THE OFFICE Of 
STATE REP 32ND DISTRICT CVACANCY). 



IN WITNESS HHeR£OF# WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS ANO CAUSED TO 8E AFFIXED THE 

SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF «AC0H8 THIS 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY , 

IN THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT. 

.d^^ -—>-_ _j!2=±^^2^^5.:^^S^:^fiZ-w—..^ BOARD 
PATRICIA 8ILL# CHAIRPERSON 8ETTY SRSDACKI* VICE CHAIRPERSON OF 

A/k-4.v-£^X . i~d^^CLAAJL.^T3M, 

NNE L. PARAVENTI 
. COUNTY 
CANVASSERS 

ATTEST: 

CARHELLA SASAUGH* CLERK OF THE D OF CANVASSERS 



• 

# 

OFFICIAL HAC0M8 COUNTY VOTE TOTALS 
CSUMMARY OF COUNTY CANVASSER'S STATEMENT) 

SPECIAL ELECTION 
FEBRUARY 24^ 1998 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF MACOMB 

• 

• 

«E 90 HEREBY CERTIFY*- THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE VOTES 
GIVEN IN THE COUNTY OF MACOMS* FOR THE OFFICES NAMED IN SUCH STATEMENT AND FOR 
THE PERSONS DESIGNATED THEREIN^ AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON 
THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY IN THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT 

IN WITNESS »H£R£OF# VE HAVE HEREUNTO SET 
OUR HANDS AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE 
SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY 
OF MACOMB THIS 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY *-
1998-

- BOARD 

- OF 

— COUNTY 

-4̂ r_«::̂ ŝ .—&—̂  — CANVASSERS 

ATTEST: 

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY/CANVASSERS 



STATE OF HICHI6AN 

COUNTY OF MACOMB 

WE HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE FORESOINfi IS A CORRECT TRANSCRIPT OF THE STATEMENT 
OF THE BOARD OF COOSTY CANVASSERS OF THE COUNTY OF MACOMB, OF THE VOTES SIVEN 
IN SUCH COUNTY FOR THE OFFICES NAMED IN SAID STATEMENT AND FOR THE PERSONS 
DESIGNATED THEREIN, AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON 24TH DAY OF 
FEBRUARY , ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EISHT, SO FAR AS IT RELATES TO 
THE VOTES CAST FOR SAID OFFICES, AS IT APPEARS FROM THE ORIGINAL STATEMENT ON 
FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, 

IN WITNESS yHEREOF, »£ HAVE HEREUNTO SET 
OOR HANDS AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE 
SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY 
OF MACOMB THIS 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY , 
1998-

COUNTY CLERK SIGNATURE 

..2^i=«^.Xiir. 
CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS 


