EL451

Α

STATEMENT OF VOTES. PRIMARY ELECTION TUESDAY , FEBRUARY 3, 1998 PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT

PAGE

1

REPUBLICAN PARTY STATE REP 32ND DISTRICT (VACANCY) MC G H KH РР M P RR T A A A I I O PT A A AI 0 E 0 R S 0 0 I C R L UR RA NT T NAMES OF I T LK 8 M LT L A YC Z Α AR S YE L A V ε L L CITIES AND 0 Р S L G E A N Ε SN 3 N N Z R TOWNSHIPS T O j 0 T N A E V 0 R 1 LA K L

			ACC 1000 NO. 1000 NO. 1000 NO. 1000		N 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	
CITY OF MEMPHIS	4.4	00	00	13	01	00
* 001	11	UU	00			
TOTAL 5	11	00	00	13	01	00
CITY OF RICHMOND				24	11	07
* 001	06	01	01	21	09	08
* 002 10	18	00	03	21	U 7	
	2.	01	04	42	20	15
TOTAL 204	24	ប	U- 4	7 6.		
CITY OF UTICA	/% ···•	00	00	04	07	01
* 001 ₃₃	03	02	03	23	13	03
* U02	14	00	01	02	08	12
* UU3 30	08 15	00	01	41	03	15
* 901 178	13	00	.			
TOTAL 349	40	02	05	70	31	31
ARMADA TOWNSHIP					20	05
4 224	16	04	00	38	39	00
4 000	12	02	02	40	26	UU
* 002 136			2.0	73	55	05
TOTAL 367	28	06	02	13	<i></i>	23
BRUCE TOWNSHIP		24	00	17	14	02
* 001 on	11	01	00	44	19	02
* 002	22	១ 4 ១០	0 0	11	07	01
* 003	11	00	00	79	15	09
* 901 268	40	UU.	00			
TOTAL 589	84	05	01	151	55	14

EL451		STATEMENT OF VOTES, SPECIAL ELECTION P TUESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 1998 PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT	AGE	1
STATE R	REP 32ND	DISTRICT (VACANCY)		
A S	JK	T :		PT
L A A N	I R M A	O T NAMES OF		0 0 L T
N B	M	$oldsymbol{A}$		L A
0	E R	L CITIES AND		: L 8
R N	к	TOWNSHIPS		0
				0 K
REP	DEM			
70	47	CITY OF MEMPHIS		42
29	13	42 × UU1		42
29	13	42 TOTAL		42
		CITY.OF TRICHMOND		
82	28	110-* 001		111
73	21	94 * 002		95
155	49	204 TOTAL		206
		CITY:OF:UTICA		
23	04	27 * 001		27
52	12	64 * 002 19 * 003		64
11 112	08 67	19 * 003 179 * 901		20 183
116	0;			.05
198	91	289 TOTAL		294
		ARMADA TOWNSHIP		
150	80	230 * 001		232
92	21	113 * 002		115
242	101	343 TOTAL		347
		BRUCE TOWNSHIP		
59	17	76 * 001		77
91	35	126 * 002		126
34	07	41 * 003		41
182	83	265 ★ 901		269

TOTAL

EL451		STATEMENT OF VOTES. SPECIAL TUESDAY . FEBRUARY 20 PRECINCT BY PRECINC	4, 1	998	PAGE		2
STATE R A S L A A N N B O R	EP 32ND J K I R M A M E R	DISTRICT (VACANCY) T O T A L		NAMES OF CITIES AND TOWNSHIPS		P 0 L B 0 0 K	0 T
REP	DEM					50 au r 10	
69	13		27 ±	RAY:TOWNSHIP			82
84	27			002			111
153	40	11	93	TOTAL		1	193
				RICHMOND TOWNSHI	P		
100	12	* 1:	12 *	001		1	112
100	12	1	12	TOTAL		. 1	112
				SHELBY TOWNSHIP			
47	10			001			57
80	29			002			109
18 38	16 10			.003 .004			34 48
30	07			005			38
18	07			006			26
38	15			007			53
54	15			008		٠	69
20	08			009			28
26	03			010			29
24	08			011			33

133	40	195 IUIAL	193
100	12	RICHMOND TOWNSHIP	112
100	12	112 * 001	112
100	12	112 TOTAL	.112
		SHELBY TOWNSHIP	
47	10	57 * 001	57
80	29	109 * 002	109
18	16	34 * 003	34
38	10	48 * DD4	48
30	07	37 * 005	38
18	07	25 * 006	26
38	15	53 * 007	53
54	15	69 * 008	69
20	08	28 * 009	28
26	03	29 * 010	29
24	08	32 * 011	33
67	21	88 * 012	89
31	08	39 * 013	40
50	11	61 * 014	61
49	11	60 * 015	60
78	10	88 * 016	88
20	08	28 * 017	28
44	09	53 * 018	53
51	10	61 * 019	61
08	05	13 * 020	13
07 57	01	08 * 021	08
53	11	64 * 022	64

EL451		STATEMENT OF VOTES SPECIAL EI TUESDAY FEBRUARY 24 PRECINCT BY PRECINCT RI	1998	GE 3
STATE R	EP 32ND	DISTRICT (VACANCY)		
A S L A A N N B O R N	J K I R M A M E R	T 0 T A L	NAMES OF CITIES AND TOWNSHIPS	P T 0 0 L T L A L B 0 0 K
REP	DEM			
			SHELBY TOWNSHIP	
58	21		* 023	81
69	09		* 024	78
36 20	07		* 025	43
20 40	11 18		* 026 * 027	31 · 59
36	06		= U27 *∶028	42
412	216		* 901	639
1412	756	2168 -		2183
2934	1277	4211	TOTAL	4245
			WASHINGTON TOWNSHIE	P
62	23	85	* 001	85
54	12		* :002	66
64	22		* 003	86
46	15		* 004	61
66	09		* 005	75
0.4	. 4 7	401	L 004	407

104 * 006

79 * 008

293 * 901

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

6751 *

EL451		STATEMENT OF VOTES.	SDECTAL : EL	ECTION	PAGE	1 .
CL4JI		TUESDAY FE			FAUL	
STATE A S L A	REP 32ND J K I R	CITY BY CITY DISTRICT (VACANCY)	Y REPORT T' O			P T
A N	M A		T :	NAMES OF		LT
NB	M		A			L A
O R	E R		L :	CITIES AND		E B
N				TOWNSHIPS		0 0 K
REP	DEM					
00	00		00 с	ITY OF CENTER LINE		00
0.0				ITY OF EASTPOINTE		00
00			00 0	ITY:OF:FRASER		00
29	13		42 °C	ITY OF MEMPHIS		42
00	00		00 C	ITY OF MT - CLEMENS		00
					_	00

00	REP	DEM		
00	00		OO CITY OF CENTER LINE	00
13	00	00	00 CITY: OF EASTPOINTE	00
00				
00 00 CITY OF NEW BALTIMORE 00 155 49 204 CITY OF RICHMOND 206 00 00 00 CITY OF RICHMOND 206 00 00 00 CITY OF RICHMOND 206 00 00 00 CITY OF ST CLAIR SHORES 00 198 91 289 CITY OF UTICA 294 00 00 00 CITY OF WARREN 00 382 153 535 *CITIES TOTAL 542 242 101 343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00			42 CITY OF MEMPHIS	
155 49 204 CITY OF RICHMOND 206 00				00
00 00 00 city of Roseville 00 00 00 00 city of Sterling HGTS 00 198 91 289 city of Utica 294 00 00 00 city of Warren 00 382 153 535 *cities total 542 242 101 343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 347 366 142 508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261				00
00 00 CITY OF ST CLAIR SHORES 00 00 00 CITY OF STERLING HGTS 00 198 91 289 CITY OF UTICA 294 00 00 00 CITY OF WARREN 00 382 153 535 *CITIES TOTAL 542 242 101 343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 347 366 142 508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 193 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261				
00 00 CITY OF STERLING HGTS 00 198 91 289 CITY OF UTICA 294 00 00 CITY OF WARREN 00 382 153 535 *CITIES TOTAL 542 242 101 343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 347 366 142 508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261				
198 91 289 CITY OF UTICA 294 00 00 00 00 00 00 00			OO CITY OF ST CLAIR SHORES	00
00 00 CITY OF WARREN 00 382 153 535 *CITIES TOTAL 542 242 101 343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 347 366 142 508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261			OO CITY OF STERLING HGTS	
382 153 535 *CITIES TOTAL 542 242 101 343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 347 366 142 508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	198	91	289 CITY OF UTICA	294
242 101 343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 347 366 142 508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	00	00	OO CITY OF WARREN	00
366 142 508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 513 00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 OO HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	382	153	535 *CITIES TOTAL	542
00 00 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	242	101:	343 ARMADA TOWNSHIP	347
00 00 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851	366	142	508 BRUCE TOWNSHIP	513
00 00 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	00	00	OD CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP	00
00 00 LAKE TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	00	00	OD CLINTON TOWNSHIP	00
00 00 LENOX TOWNSHIP 00 00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	00	00	OO HARRISON TOWNSHIP	00
00 00 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 00 153 40 193 RAY TOWNSHIP 193 100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	00	00	OD LAKE TOWNSHIP	00
153	00	00	OD LENOX TOWNSHIP	00
100 12 112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 112 2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	00	00	OD:MACOMB:TOWNSHIP	00
2934 1277 4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 4245 634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	153	40	193 RAY TOWNSHIP	
634 215 849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 851 4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	100	12	112 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP	
4429 1787 6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL 6261	2934	1277	4211 SHELBY TOWNSHIP	4245
	634	215	849 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	851
4811 1940 6751 * GRAND TOTAL 6803	4429	1787	6216 *TOWNSHIP TOTAL	6261
	4811	1940	6751 ** GRAND TOTAL	6803

CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MACOMB

THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS OF MACOMB COUNTY HAVING ASCERTAINED AND CANVASSED THE VOTES OF THE SEVERAL CITIES AND TOWNSHIPS OF THIS COUNTY, AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION: HELD: ON THE 24TH DAY: OF FEBRUARY

ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT.

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND DETERMINE

THAT ALAN SANBORN HAVING RECEIVED THE LARGEST NUMBER OF VOTES IS ELECTED TO THE OFFICE OF STATE REP 32ND DISTRICT (VACANCY).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MACOMB THIS 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY. , IN THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT.

Fatricia Bill, CHAIRPERSON

Betty Brodacki. VICE CHAIRPERSON

BOARD

James & Shustone

Joanne L. PARAVENTI

COUNTY: Canvassers

ATTEST:

CARMELLA SABAUGH, CLERK OF THE DOARD OF CANVASSERS

OFFICIAL MACOMB COUNTY VOTE TOTALS (SUMMARY OF COUNTY CANVASSER'S STATEMENT) SPECIAL ELECTION FEBRUARY 24, 1998

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MACOMB

WE DO HERBY CERTIFY. THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE VOTES GIVEN IN THE COUNTY OF MACOMB, FOR THE OFFICES NAMED IN SUCH STATEMENT AND FOR THE PERSONS DESIGNATED THEREIN, AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY: IN THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR THANDS AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MACOMB THIS 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY ... 1998.

Fatricia Bell BOARD

Betty Brodacki OF

Joanne L. Caraventi county

fames fishertone CANVASSERS

ATTEST:

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY ZANVASSERS

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MACOMB

WE HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT TRANSCRIPT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS OF THE COUNTY OF MACOMB, OF THE VOTES GIVEN IN SUCH COUNTY FOR THE OFFICES NAMED IN SAID STATEMENT AND FOR THE PERSONS DESIGNATED THEREIN, AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED AND NINETY-EIGHT, SO FAR AS IT RELATES TO THE VOTES CAST FOR SAID OFFICES, AS IT APPEARS FROM THE ORIGINAL STATEMENT ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MACOMB THIS 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1998.

COUNTY CLERK SIGNATURE

CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY CANVASSERS